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 UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN-EXTENSION 
 DIVISION OF COOPERATIVE EXTENSION 
 
 
 Academic Department Chairs, 2016-2017 
 
 
 
Department of Agriculture and Life 
Sciences 
 
Greg Blonde 
Professor 
Waupaca County Extension Office 
Courthouse 
811 Harding Street 
Waupaca, WI  54981 
Phone:  (715) 258-6230 
Fax:  (715) 258-6232 
greg.blonde@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Department of Community Resource 
Development 
 
Jeff Hoffman 
Professor 
Dodge County Extension Office 
Rm. 108 County Administration Bldg. 
127 E. Oak Street 
Juneau, WI  53039 
Phone:  (920)386-3790 
Fax:  (920)386-3928 
jeff.hoffman@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Department of Environmental Sciences 
 
J. Elmo Rawling 
Associate Professor 
Geological and Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison, WI   53705-5121 
Phone:  (608) 263-6839 
Fax:  (608) 262-8086 
elmo.rawling@uwex.edu  

 
 
Department of Family Development 
 
Ruth Schriefer 
Professor 
Iowa County Extension Office 
Courthouse  
303 W. Chapel St., Suite 1200 
Dodgeville, WI   53530 
Phone:  (608)930-9850 
Fax:  (608)930-1220 
ruth.schriefer@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Department of Youth Development 
 
Charles (Chuck) Prissel 
Professor 
Polk County Extension Office 
100 Polk County Plaza 
Balsam Lake, WI  54810 
Phone:  (715)485-8600 
Fax:  (715)485-8601 
charles.prissel@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
 
Continuing Education, Outreach and E-
Learning 
 
Labor Education (School for Workers) 
Michael Childers 
School for Workers 
416 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison, WI  53703 
(608) 262-9839 
Fax:  (608) 265-2391 
michael.childers@uwex.edu  
 


